10-05-1999

9-27

Y Q55911

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101162	2135 HEET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Atsushi OHASHI, Yoshihito ASAO, Toshiaki KASHIHARA, Kyoko HIGASHINO and Katsumi ADACHI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310, Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U yes U no 3. Nature of Conveyance:	0. s 04996 1888
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names ☐ Other	□ yes ☑ no
Execution Date: September 20, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	on, the execution date of the application is: September 20, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	09-404996
Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 1
Robert J. Seas, Jr. SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880 ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
washington, D.C. 20037-3213	8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880
DO NOT W	RITE IN THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the September 27, 1999
Paul F. Neils Reg. No.	Date
	COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	detach this portion
5/1999 MTHAI1 00000022 09404996 Bo	nformation to: of Patents and Trademarks ox Assignments ington, D.C. 20231
C-581 40.00 UP 774311	

Assignment

		hereinafter assignor),
hereby sells, assigns,	and transfers to M	TSUBISHI DENKI
KABUSHIKI KAISHA		chi 2-chome. Chivoda-ku,
	ness at 2 3, Haramoun	chi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,
TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN		, its successors,
assigns, and legal rep	resentative (hereina	fter assignee),
(a) assignor's en	ntire right, title, a	nd interest in and to
the invention which is	disclosed in the ap	plication for United
States patent, which h	as been executed cor	currently herewith, and
is entitled AC GENERA	TOR STATOR CORE FOR V	EHICLE AND PRODUCTION
METHOD THEREOF		_ invented by assignor,
(b) said applicat	ion and any other ap	plications which are
continuations, continu	ation-in-part, subst	itutes, or divisions of
said application, and		*
(c) any patent or	reissues of any pat	ent that may granted
thereon.		•
Assignor authoriz	es and requests the	Commissioner of Patents
and Trademarks to issu	e any resulting pate	nts to assignee.
Atsushi OHASHI	atouski Chaski	September, 20, 1999
Name	Signature	Date
Yoshihito ASAO	Anofility again	September, 20, 1999
Name	Signature	Date
Toshiaki KASHIHARA	Toshiaki Kashiha	va September, 20, 1999
Name	Signature	Date
Kyoko HIGASHINO	Kycko Higashino	September, 20, 1999
Name	Signature	Date
Katsumi ADACHI	Katsuma adack	September, 20, 1999
Name	Signature	Date
Name	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 09/27/1999

PATENT REEL: 010278 FRAME: 0036